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SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

1. Ledger Assets, December 31 of previous year, Total, column 1, page 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               $8,143,278

PREMIUMS
(1) (2) (3) (4)

Reinsurance Per Risk Net
Direct Premiums Reinsurance Premiums

Premium Assumed Premiums Ceded (1+2-3=4)

2. Fire . . . . . . . . .                                        $680,956 $0 $0 $680,956

3. Windstorm . . .                                              598,996 0 0 598,996

4. Other . . . . . . .                                          0 0 0 0

5. Totals . . . . . . .                                          $1,279,952 $0 $0 $1,279,952

6. All reinsurance premiums ceded other than Per Risk 540,619

7. Total net premiums and fees (line , col. 4 - line 6 = line 8) $739,333

8. Interest received on bonds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .            93,440

9. Increase in adjustment of bonds         1,184 , less

7,110 decrease in adjustment of bonds . . . . .                                            (5,926)

10. Dividends received . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       24,073

11. Interest received on bank deposits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   56,473

12. Other interest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   0

13. Profit on sale of investment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              631

14. Rents received* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     3,600

15. Total income from investments (items 8 through 14) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                              $172,291

16. Borrowed money . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     0

17. Premiums collected for other companies (less refunds) . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   143,600

18. Increase in ledger liabilities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             51,265

19. Overwrite fees received . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .           0

20. Federal income tax refund . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             0

21. Miscellaneous income . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .          15,656

22.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

23.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

24. Total (items 16 through 23) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $210,521

25. Total income (items 5, 15, and 25) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    $1,122,145

26. Total assets and income (item 1 plus item 25) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .            $9,265,423

            *Includes                                     3,600                    For association's occupancy of its own buildings

           INCOME - INCREASES IN LEDGER ASSETS
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1. Amount brought forward from line 29 page 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $9,265,423

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Direct Reinsurance Per Risk Reinsurance Net Losses Paid
Losses Assumed Recovered (1+2-3=4)

2. Fire . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           $267,710 $0 $0 $267,710
3. Windstorm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 202,146 0 0 202,146
4. Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            0 0 0 0
5. Totals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             $469,856 $0 $0 $469,856

6. All reinsurance premiums ceded other than Per Risk 0

7. Total of all net losses (line 6, col. 4 - line 7 = line 8) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .        $469,856

8. Loss Adjustment Expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    16,004
9. Commissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 569

10. Advertising . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9,377
11. Boards, bureaus and associations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .          8,394
12. Inspection and loss prevention . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       5,173
13. Salaries of officers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65,950
14. Expenses of officers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0
15. Salaries of office employees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     57,000
16. Employee welfare . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,070
17. Insurance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18,677
18. Directors' compensation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  10,790
19. Directors' expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,144
20. Rent and rent items . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3,600
21. Equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28,012
22. Printing, stationery and supplies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .        1,047
23. Postage and telephone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8,214
24. Legal and auditing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (74,920)
25. State insurance taxes   March 1..................... 1,995

June 1 7,751 August 15 7,751 17,497
26. Insurance Division licenses and fees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .            214
27. Payroll taxes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11,493
28. All other taxes (excluding Federal income) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                0
29. Real estate expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,550
30. Real estate taxes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,806
31. Interest on borrowed money . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     0
32. Miscellaneous . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12,488

a Annual Meeting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 965
b Donations/Contributions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   900
c Travel and Travel Items . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2,327
d Over and Short . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (252)

Agency Management Fee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (31,988)
33. Total operating expense (items 8 through 32) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   $183,101

34. Borrowed money repaid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  0
35. Depreciation on real estate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    9,429
36. Loss on sale of investments . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     5,818
37. Federal income tax Prior Year                        9,595 13,050 22,645
38. Premium collections transmitted to other companies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        64,750
39. Commission paid agents for other companies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   64,704
40. Decrease in ledger liabilities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     0
41.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . .                                
42. Total non-operating expense (items 34 through 41) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       $167,346
43. Total disbursements (items 5, 33 and 42) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $820,303
44. Balance - ledger assets, September 30th must agree with Line 17 ,Column 1,Page 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  $8,445,120

OPERATING EXPENSES

DISBURSEMENTS - DECREASES IN LEDGER ASSETS

     NON-OPERATING EXPENSE

e

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
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ASSETS - SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Assets not admitted Current Year Prior Year
including excess of Net Net

Ledger Assets Non-ledger book over market Admitted Assets Admitted Assets
or amortized values (1+2-3=4)

1. Bonds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        $5,326,695 $505,000 $4,821,695 $4,567,908

2. Stocks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        1,597,651 945,019 192,137 2,350,533 1,941,837

3.

3.1 Subject to check . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  345,209 345,209 510,140

3.2 On interest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              1,021,798 1,021,798 1,050,869

4. Real estate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           93,812 93,812 103,241

5. Cash in office . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             110 110 110

6.

6.1 Due before May 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    (701)                    (701)                    xxxxxxx xxxxxxx

6.2 Due after May 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   4,797  4,797 21,737

7. Reinsurance receivable on paid

losses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         0 0 0

8. Accrued interest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               xxxxxxx 61,765 61,765 46,214

9. Accrued rent due . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                xxxxxxx 0 0

10. Equipment and furniture . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     277 277 xxxxxxx xxxxxxx

11. Automobiles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            9,437 9,437 xxxxxxx xxxxxxx

12. Annuity - Deferred Compensation . . . .                                             0 0

13. Federal income tax recoverable . . . . . .                                           0 0 0 0

14.

processing equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    131 0 0 131 915

15. Investment Receivable . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    0 0 0 0 0

16. Agency Receivable & other assets . . . .                                             50,000 0 0 50,000 0

17.        Totals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           $8,445,120 $1,010,880 $706,150 $8,749,850 $8,242,971

 *Bonds are amortized through _____09/30/24_____.

Bank Balances

Unpaid Premiums

Electronic data

See Independent Accountant's Compilation Report. 4



Current Year Prior Year

1. Unpaid claims (reported) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         9,265

2. Unpaid claims (incurred but not reported) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                       5,000

3.     Total unpaid losses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       $14,265

4.     Less: reinsurance recoverable on unpaid losses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                              0

5. Net unpaid claims . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             $14,265 $259,477

6. Unpaid adjusting expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    1,636 2,917

7. Ceded reinsurance balances payable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            0 59,072

8. Unpaid salaries and commissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         295 0

9. Borrowed money . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .            0 0

10. Interest due on borrowed money . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         0 0

11. Amounts withheld for the account of others . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  0 0

12. Taxes payable: Real estate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               702 1,175

Federal income . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                   3,000 0

Premium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             (2,702) 1,995

Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           0 0

13. Other unpaid expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  9,106 4,298

14. Premiums collected for other companies - not remitted . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           8,318 6,214

15. Premiums received in advance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        22,835 80,306

16. Unearned premium reserve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     681,842 610,643

17. Service Fees and Employee Benefits Payable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    0 0

18. Investment Liabilities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                50,992 0

19. Total liabilities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .           $790,289 $1,026,097

20. Surplus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .     $7,959,561 $7,216,874

21. Total liabilities and surplus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     $8,749,850 $8,242,971

                  (line 21 must agree with line 22, column 4, page 4)

   * Method of calculation:  40% method

LIABILITIES - SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
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NEW VIENNA MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
ANALYSIS OF SURPLUS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

POLICYHOLDERS' SURPLUS - Beginning 7,216,874              

Additions
Net Income 250,577                 
Non-Ledger Assets - End of Year 1,010,880              
Non-Ledger Liabilities at Beginning of Year
    Charged to Current Year Operations 1,025,457              
Assets Not Admitted - Beginning of Year 569,565                 

2,856,479              

Deductions
Non-Ledger Assets - Beginning of Year 669,258                 
Non-Ledger Liabilities at End of Year Not
    Charged to Current Year Operations 738,384                 
Assets Not Admitted - End of Year 706,150                 

2,113,792              

POLICYHOLDERS' SURPLUS - Ending 7,959,561              

See Independent Accountant's Compilation Report.
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Page 1

		This Statement must be filed before November 15, with the Iowa Insurance Division

		1963 Bell Avenue, Suite 100, Des Moines, IA 50309-3738

		STATEMENT

		FOR THE YEAR ENDED

		SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

		OF THE

				0060								Mindy Stoerp

				County Mutual Number								Secretary/Manager

				New Vienna Mutual Insurance Association

				County Mutual Name

				7218 Columbus, Box 20

				Address

				NEW VIENNA, IOWA  52065-0020

				City, State Zip Code

				563-921-4115

		Area Code and Telephone Number

				mindy@newvienna.com

				E-Mail Address

		OFFICERS

		President		Walter Welling		Dave Kronlage								Location		Dyersville, IA 52040

																City or Town and Zip Code

		Vice President				Randy Riniker								Location		Guttenberg, IA 52052

																City or Town and Zip Code

		Secretary				Mindy Stoerp								Location		New Vienna, IA 52065

																City or Town and Zip Code

		Treasurer				Patrick Bries								Location		Guttenberg, IA 52052

																City or Town and Zip Code

		DIRECTORS

		NAME										LOCATION: CITY OR TOWN								TERM EXPIRES

		Jerome Riniker										New Vienna, IA 52065								2025

		Dave Kronlage										Dyersville, IA 52040								2025

		Patrick Bries										Guttenberg, IA 52052								2026

		Kraig Knipper										Hopkinton, IA 52237								2026

		Mindy Stoerp										New Vienna, IA 52065								2026

		Randy Riniker										Guttenberg, IA 52052								2027

		John Hoeger										Dyersville, IA 52040								2027

		The officers of the reporting entity, being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers  of the reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all the assets and liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the filing period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been completed, to the best of their knowledge and belief, on a modified cash basis in accordance with traditional statutory accounting standards, state laws and Iowa Insurance Division instructions.  Furthermore, the scope of this attestation by the designated officers also includes any related electronic filing with the Iowa Insurance Division, when such filing is elected by the Association.

		(Signature)                                                                     (Signature)

		Dave Kronlage												Mindy Stoerp

		(Printed Name President)                                                  (Printed Name Secretary)

		Subscribed and sworn to before me this ____________ day of _______________, 2024

		(Notary Public Signature)



mindy@newvienna.com



AFSI

		SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

				1. Ledger Assets, December 31 of previous year, Total, column 1, page 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$8,143,278

				INCOME - INCREASES IN LEDGER ASSETS														Balance Comparisons

						PREMIUMS												12/31/24		12/31/23				$ Change		% Change				Reason for Large Difference

						(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)

								Reinsurance		Per Risk		Net

						Direct		Premiums		Reinsurance		Premiums

						Premium		Assumed		Premiums Ceded		(1+2-3=4)

				2. Fire . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		$680,956		$0		$0		$680,956

				3. Windstorm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		598,996		0		0		598,996

				4. Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		0		0		0		0

				5. Totals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		$1,279,952		$0		$0		$1,279,952						1,279,952		787,562				492,390		62.52%

				6. All reinsurance premiums ceded other than Per Risk								540,619						540,619		172,995				367,624		212.51%

				7. Total net premiums and fees (line , col. 4 - line 6 = line 8)										$739,333

				8. Interest received on bonds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								93,440						93,440		75,562				17,878		23.66%

				9. Increase in adjustment of bonds				1,184		, less

						7,110		decrease in adjustment of bonds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				(5,926)						(5,926)		(5,172)				(754)		14.58%

				10. Dividends received . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								24,073						24,073		13,883				10,190		73.40%

				11. Interest received on bank deposits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								56,473						56,473		14,184				42,289		298.15%				Bought a lot of CDs

				12. Other interest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0						-		-				-		0.00%

				13. Profit on sale of investment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								631						631		-				631		0.00%

				14. Rents received* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								3,600						3,600		2,400				1,200		50.00%

				15. Total income from investments (items 8 through 14) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$172,291

				16. Borrowed money . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0						-		-				-		0.00%

				17. Premiums collected for other companies (less refunds) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								143,600						143,600		42,670				100,930		236.54%

				18. Increase in ledger liabilities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								51,265						51,265		-				51,265		0.00%

				19. Overwrite fees received . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0						-						-		0.00%

				20. Federal income tax refund . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0						-		-				-		0.00%

				21. Miscellaneous income . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								15,656						15,656		-				15,656		0.00%

				22.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

				23.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

				24. Total (items 16 through 23) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$210,521

				25. Total income (items 5, 15, and 25) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$1,122,145

				26. Total assets and income (item 1 plus item 25) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$9,265,423

				*Includes $                                    .		3,600		For association's occupancy of its own buildings
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AFSE

		SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

				1.				Amount brought forward from line 29 page 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$9,265,423

								DISBURSEMENTS - DECREASES IN LEDGER ASSETS														Balance Comparisons

										(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)						12/31/24		12/31/23				$ Change		% Change				Reason for Large Difference

										Direct		Reinsurance		Per Risk Reinsurance		Net Losses Paid

										Losses		Assumed		Recovered		(1+2-3=4)

				2.				Fire . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		$267,710		$0		$0		$267,710

				3.				Windstorm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		202,146		0		0		202,146

				4.				Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		0		0		0		0

				5.				Totals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .		$469,856		$0		$0		$469,856						$469,856		272,295				197,561		72.55%

				6.				All reinsurance premiums ceded other than Per Risk								0						-		-				-		0.00%

				7.				Total of all net losses (line 6, col. 4 - line 7 = line 8) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$469,856

								OPERATING EXPENSES

				8.				Loss Adjustment Expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								16,004						16,004		17,150				(1,146)		-6.68%

				9.				Commissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								569						569		162				407		251.23%

				10.				Advertising . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								9,377						9,377		7,220				2,157		29.88%

				11.				Boards, bureaus and associations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								8,394						8,394		7,449				945		12.69%

				12.				Inspection and loss prevention . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								5,173						5,173		2,441				2,732		111.92%

				13.				Salaries of officers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								65,950						65,950		40,990				24,960		60.89%

				14.				Expenses of officers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0						-		-				-		0.00%

				15.				Salaries of office employees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								57,000						57,000		36,500				20,500		56.16%

				16.				Employee welfare . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								4,070						4,070		2,228				1,842		82.68%

				17.				Insurance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								18,677						18,677		11,466				7,211		62.89%

				18.				Directors' compensation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								10,790						10,790		7,300				3,490		47.81%

				19.				Directors' expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								2,144						2,144		1,770				374		21.13%

				20.				Rent and rent items . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								3,600						3,600		2,400				1,200		50.00%

				21.				Equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								28,012						28,012		21,802				6,210		28.48%				increase in depreciation

				22.				Printing, stationery and supplies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								1,047						1,047		1,036				11		1.06%

				23.				Postage and telephone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								8,214						8,214		4,082				4,132		101.22%

				24.				Legal and auditing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								(74,920)						(74,920)		9,000				(83,920)		-932.44%				Cuna Settlement Income

				25.				State insurance taxes   March 1.....................................				1,995												-

								June 1		7,751		August 15		7,751		17,497						17,497		6,621				10,876		164.27%

				26.				Insurance Division licenses and fees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								214						214		211				3		1.42%

				27.				Payroll taxes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								11,493						11,493		7,755				3,738		48.20%

				28.				All other taxes (excluding Federal income) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0						-		-				-		0.00%

				29.				Real estate expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								2,550						2,550		5,357				(2,807)		-52.40%

				30.				Real estate taxes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								2,806						2,806		-				2,806		0.00%

				31.				Interest on borrowed money . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0						-		-				-		0.00%

				32.				Miscellaneous . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								12,488						12,488		4,535				7,953		175.37%

						a		Annual Meeting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								965						965		651				314		48.23%

						b		Donations/Contributions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								900						900		625				275		44.00%

						c		Travel and Travel Items . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								2,327						2,327		943				1,384		146.77%

						d		Over and Short . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								(252)						(252)		23				(275)		-1195.65%

				e				Agency Management Fee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								(31,988)						(31,988)		(19,040)				(12,948)		68.00%				new agreement with agency starting 2022

				33.				Total operating expense (items 8 through 32) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$183,101

								NON-OPERATING EXPENSE

				34.				Borrowed money repaid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0						-		-

				35.				Depreciation on real estate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								9,429						9,429		2,088				7,341		351.58%

				36.				Loss on sale of investments . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								5,818						5,818		3,003				2,815		93.74%

				37.				Federal income tax Prior Year                       Current year		9,595				13,050		22,645						22,645		2,696				19,949		739.95%

				38.				Premium collections transmitted to other companies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								64,750						64,750		33,190				31,560		95.09%

				39.				Commission paid agents for other companies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								64,704						64,704		-				64,704		0.00%

				40.				Decrease in ledger liabilities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .								0						-		68				(68)		-100.00%

				41.				. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .																				-		0.00%

				42.				Total non-operating expense (items 34 through 41) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$167,346

				43.				Total disbursements (items 5, 33 and 42) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$820,303

				44.				Balance - ledger assets, September 30th must agree with Line 17 ,Column 1,Page 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$8,445,120
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AFSA

						ASSETS - SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

												(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)

																Assets not admitted		Current Year		Prior Year

																including excess of		Net		Net

												Ledger Assets		Non-ledger		book over market		Admitted Assets		Admitted Assets

																or amortized values		(1+2-3=4)

				1.				Bonds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				$5,326,695				$505,000		$4,821,695		$4,567,908

				2.				Stocks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				1,597,651		945,019		192,137		2,350,533		1,941,837

				3.				Bank Balances

								3.1 Subject to check . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				345,209						345,209		510,140

								3.2 On interest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				1,021,798						1,021,798		1,050,869

				4.				Real estate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				93,812						93,812		103,241

				5.				Cash in office . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				110						110		110

				6.				Unpaid Premiums

								6.1 Due before May 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .						(701)		(701)		xxxxxxx		xxxxxxx

								6.2 Due after May 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .						4,797				4,797		21,737

				7.				Reinsurance receivable on paid

								losses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .						0				0		0

				8.				Accrued interest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				xxxxxxx		61,765				61,765		46,214

				9.				Accrued rent due . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				xxxxxxx						0		0

				10.				Equipment and furniture . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				277				277		xxxxxxx		xxxxxxx

				11.				Automobiles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				9,437				9,437		xxxxxxx		xxxxxxx

				12.				Annuity - Deferred Compensation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										0		0

				13.				Federal income tax recoverable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .						0		0		0		0

				14.				Electronic data

								processing equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				131		0		0		131		915

				15.				Investment Receivable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				0		0		0		0		0

				16.				Agency Receivable & other assets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				50,000		0		0		50,000		0

				17.				Totals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				$8,445,120		$1,010,880		$706,150		$8,749,850		$8,242,971

								*Bonds are amortized through _____09/30/24_____.
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AFSL

		LIABILITIES - SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

														Current Year		Prior Year

		1. Unpaid claims (reported) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										9,265

		2. Unpaid claims (incurred but not reported) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										5,000

		3.     Total unpaid losses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										$14,265

		4.     Less: reinsurance recoverable on unpaid losses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .										0

		5. Net unpaid claims . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												$14,265		$259,477

		6. Unpaid adjusting expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												1,636		2,917

		7. Ceded reinsurance balances payable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												0		59,072

		8. Unpaid salaries and commissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												295		0

		9. Borrowed money . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												0		0

		10. Interest due on borrowed money . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												0		0

		11. Amounts withheld for the account of others . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												0		0

		12. Taxes payable:								Real estate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				702		1,175

										Federal income . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				3,000		0

										Premium . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				(2,702)		1,995

										Other . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .				0		0

		13. Other unpaid expenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												9,106		4,298

		14. Premiums collected for other companies - not remitted . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												8,318		6,214

		15. Premiums received in advance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												22,835		80,306

		16. Unearned premium reserve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												681,842		610,643

		17. Service Fees and Employee Benefits Payable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												0		0

		18. Investment Liabilities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												50,992		0

		19. Total liabilities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												$790,289		$1,026,097

		20. Surplus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												$7,959,561		$7,216,874

		21. Total liabilities and surplus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .												$8,749,850		$8,242,971

				(line 21 must agree with line 22, column 4, page 4)

		* Method of calculation:  40% method



&LSee Independent Accountant's Compilation Report.&C5



AFS Surplus

						NEW VIENNA MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

						ANALYSIS OF SURPLUS

						FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

										‚				2023		2023

										‚				Non-Ledger Assets		Non-Admitted Assets

				POLICYHOLDERS' SURPLUS - Beginning				7,216,874		‚

										‚		Bonds				450,000

				Additions						‚		Stocks		601,679		0

						Net Income		250,577		‚		Unpaid Premiums

						Non-Ledger Assets - End of Year		1,010,880		‚		Due before November 1		-1372.00		(1,372)

						Non-Ledger Liabilities at Beginning of Year				‚		Due after November 1		21,737

						Charged to Current Year Operations		1,025,457		‚		Reinsurance Rec on Paid Losses		0

						Assets Not Admitted - Beginning of Year		569,565		‚		Accrued Interest		46,214

								2,856,479		‚		Equipment & Furniture				528

										‚		Supplies				0.00

												Automobiles				1,381

										‚		Fed Income Tax Recov		1,000		1,000

				Deductions						‚		Electronic Data Proc Equip

						Non-Ledger Assets - Beginning of Year		669,258		‚		Other Assets		0

						Non-Ledger Liabilities at End of Year Not				‚

						Charged to Current Year Operations		738,384		‚		Totals		669,258		451,537

						Assets Not Admitted - End of Year		706,150		‚

										‚

								2,113,792		‚

										‚

				POLICYHOLDERS' SURPLUS - Ending				7,959,561
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Sch C-1

		

				SCHEDULE C-1 - CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE SEPTEMBER 30,2024

				(1)				(2)				(3)		(4)				(5)

																		Book Balance

				Name and Location of				Bank Balance				Deposits in		Deduct Outstanding				December 31

				Financial Institution				Per Statement				Transit		Checks				(2+3-4=5)

				Citizens State Bank		Acct. 68270

				New Vienna, IA						$250,666		$60,835								311,501

				Farmers Savings Bank		Acct. 044156-40				39,601		25,000.00		30,893						33,708

				New Vienna, IA																0

																				0

																				0

																				0

																				0

																				0

																				0

																				0

																				0

				TOTALS						$290,267		$85,835		$30,893						345,209								345,209

																		Enter at Line 3.1

																		Col. 1, Page 4

				SCHEDULE C-2 - CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

				(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)				(7)		(8)

																HIDE ME!!!		Interest						Date of last

				Name and Location		Date		Maturity		Rate of		Payment		Amount on				Received		Interest				int. payment

				of Financial Institution		Acquired		Date		Interest		Date		Deposit				During Year		Accrued				3/31/24

																				0

				See next page

																				0

																				0

																				0

																				0

																				0

																				0

																				0

																				0

																				0

				Accrued Dividends																466

																				0

				SUBTOTALS										$0		$0.00		$0		$466



&LSee Independent Accountant's Compilation Report.
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Kaylee Sajdak:
This date should be the last day in the current reporting period.

Kaylee Sajdak:
Do not print this column.  This column is only used to compute accrued interest.

Kaylee Sajdak:
This column is formula driven.  Do not delete the formulas.

Kaylee Sajdak:
Accrued Dividends on Stocks and Short-Term Securities from Custodial Statement.

Noah Q. Baumann:
Acct 23744

Noah Q. Baumann:
Acct 68254



Sch C-2

				SCHEDULE C-2 - CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

				(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)		(7)		(8)

																Interest						Date of last

				Name and Location		Date		Maturity		Rate of		Payment		Amount on		Received		Interest				int. payment

				of Financial Institution		Acquired		Date		Interest		Date		Deposit		During Year		Accrued		GL#		9/30/24		Int. GL #

				Savings and Loan Shares

				Simple IRA

				New Vienna, IA		N/A		N/A		0.00%		M		300		0		0		1026

				Citizens State Bank

				New Vienna, IA		N/A		N/A		0.40%		M		0		1,058		0		1012		9/30/24		4074		Presented on Schedule C-1

				Dupaco Credit Union

				Dubuque, IA		N/A		N/A		0.00%		M		25		0		0		1030

				DUTRAC Community Credit

				Dubuque, IA		N/A		N/A		0.50%		M		6,355		24		3		1032		9/1/24		4086

				Farmers Savings Bank

				Colesburg, IA		N/A		N/A		1.24%		M		1,477		110		0		1034		9/26/24		4088

				Dupaco Credit Union

				Dubuque, IA		N/A		N/A		1.83%		M		117,860		1,550		0		1014		9/30/24		4078

				Luana Savings Bank

				Luana, IA		N/A		N/A		2.90%		M		63,894		1,251		0		1035		9/30/24		4085

				GreenState Credit Union

				North Liberty, IA		N/A		N/A		0.00%		M		5		0		0

				TOTAL SAVINGS AND LOAN SHARES										189,916		3,993		3

				Certificates of Deposit

				Greenstate Credit Union

						1/23/23		3/23/24		4.810%		Q		0		1,130		0		1039		3/23/24		4079

				Greenstate Credit Union

						7/27/24		9/27/25		5.200%		Q		100,940		940		0		1055		9/30/24		4061

				Greenstate Credit Union

								8/29/24		5.390%		Q		0		5,134		0		1043		8/28/24		4067

				Greenstate Credit Union

						8/29/24		10/29/25		5.005%		Q		140,634		634		0		1055		9/30/24		4040

				Luana Savings Bank

						12/15/23		12/15/25		5.370%		SA		102,651		2,651		1,389		1011		6/30/24		4095

				Luana Savings Bank

						4/13/23		9/13/24		5.000%		SA		0		4,703		0		1025		9/13/24		4091

				Dupaco Credit Union

						2/15/23		1/15/24		0.500%		SA		0		3,816		0		1029		1/9/24		4119

				Dutrac Community Credit Union

						11/16/23		3/16/25		2.350%		Q		51,718		1,718		709		1023		9/1/24		4093

				Dutrac Community Credit Union

						2/15/23		2/15/26		4.430%		Q		185,939		6,049		2,076		1031		6/30/24		4089

				Dupaco Credit Union

						1/19/24		8/19/24		5.450%		SA		0		4,675		0		1051		8/19/24		4039

				Dupaco Credit Union

						8/21/24		3/21/25		5.460%		SA		150,000		0		898		1053		8/21/24

				Dutrac Community Credit Union

						9/20/24		6/20/26		4.900%		Q		100,000		0		145		1010		9/20/24

				Comerica - Brokered CD Income

																21,032								4050

				TOTAL CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT										831,882		52,480		5,217

				TOTALS										$   1,021,798		$   56,473		$   5,686

														Enter at Line 3.2		Enter at Line 12		Enter at Line

														Col. 1 Page 4		Page 2		12, Col. 2 Page 4

														$   - 0		$   - 0

														1,021,798		$56,473

														$   - 0
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Jessica Jensen:
Update to last day of reporting period.

Jessica Jensen:
Hard-keyed accrued interest per the 6/30/23 statement

Ben Zeutenhorst:
Hard Keyed
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		Year End		9/30/24

		Word End		September 30 2024

		Year		2024





Ratio Analysis

		

		RATIO ANALYSIS

								As of 9/30/2024

		Line		Data

		1.0		Direct Premiums Written				1,279,952

		2.0		Net Premiums Written				739,333

		3.0		Reinsurance Ceded				540,619

		4.0		Direct Losses Paid				469,856

		5.0		Net Losses Paid				469,856

		6.0		Loss Adjustment Expenses				16,004

		7.0		Other Underwriting Expenses				167,097

		8.0		Total Expenses				820,303

		9.0		Net Investment Income				166,473

		10.0		Policyholder's Surplus, September 30, 2024				7,959,561

		11.0		Cash and Investments, 1/1/2024				8,174,105

		12.0		Cash and Investments, September 30, 2024				8,633,157

				Ratios

		13.0		Direct 'Premium Written to Surplus (L1/L10)				16.1%

		14.0		Net Premium Written to Surplus				9.3%

		15.0		Change in Direct Premiums Written, Quarter:								Direct NPW

				2024				62.52%				1,279,952

				2023				14.66%				787,562

				2022				-0.28%				686,867

				2021				1.94%				688,817

												675,720

		16.0		Commissions to Net Premiums				0.1%

		17.0		Loss and LAE Ratio (To Written) [(L4+L5)/L2 ]				65.7%

		18.0		Underwriting Expense (To Written) (L7/L2)				22.6%				0.00%				0.00%

		19.0		Combined Ratio (L16 +L17)				88.3%				0.00%				0.00%

		20.0		Reinsurance Ratio (L3/L1)				42.2%								0.00%

		21.0		Total Expense Ratio (L8/L2)				111.0%								0.00%

		22.0		Liquidity Ratio				9.2%

		23.0		Reinsurance Cost to Surplus				6.8%

		24.0		Reinsurance Recoverable to Surplus				0.0%

		25.0		Investment Return (L9/L12)				2.0%								0.00%

								Total as of June 30, 2024				Surplus				Investments

		26.0		Bonds as % of:				4,821,695				60.6%				55.9%

				Preferred and Common Stock as % of:				2,350,533				29.5%				27.2%

				Bank Balances as % of:				1,367,007				17.2%				15.8%

				Real Estate as % of:				93,812				1.2%				1.1%

				Cash as % of:				110				0.0%				0.0%

				Surplus				7,959,561

				Total Investments				8,633,157

								Composition of Direct Losses								Composition of Direct Premium

		27.0		Fire				267,710				57.0%				680,956				53.2%

				Windstorm				202,146				43.0%				598,996				46.8%

				Other				- 0				0.0%				- 0				0.0%

				Total Losses				469,856				100.0%				1,279,952				100.0%













